

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5153/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLP No. 505/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)STATE OF KARNATAKA
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNEGOWDA
Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

E.C. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that Mr.

Vidya Sagar, who is the Advocate on Record for the respondent, is suffering
from flu and has not come to Court today. Seeks a short adjournment.

To come up after summer vacation.

(J.S. Rawat)
ngh)
Court Master
Master(Kanwal Si
Court

