

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5153/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRLP No. 505/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNEGOWDA

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed by respondent.

Let this matter come up in the category of complete after notice cases.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master