

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.759/2006 arising from

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5153/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CRL.Petition No. 505/2003 of The HIGH COURT

OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNEGOWDA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His

Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

Leave granted.

For the reasons stated in the judgment, the Appeal is allowed. The judgment and order of the

learned Single Judge of the High Court of Karnataka is set aside and those of courts below are

restored.

Trial Court may now proceed in accordance with law.

Dham)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Rajesh

aster

Court Master

Court M

[Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the file]